

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION 101565159 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 12.4. TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name: SleepTec, Inc.	Name: Select Comfort Corporation			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner ☑ Corporation – State of Delaware	rship Street Address: Suite 400 10400 Viking Drive			
Other	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55344			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship			
Margar Margar	Association			
✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Security Agreement ✓ Change of Nan	General Partnership 12-04-2000			
☐ Other	Limited Partnership U.s. Patent & Inicident Management			
	☐ Corporation – State of Minnesota			
Effective Date: November 10, 2000	☐ Other			
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes			
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s).			
A. Trademark Application No(s).	2. Hademann Noglodianon No(a).			
	2,365,768 SLEEPTEC 2,371,665 LUXFOR (Class 20)			
75/495,894 AIRGONOMICS 75/560,494 BAR & Design	2,371,668 LUXFOR (Class 24)			
75/589,066 SOFT-TOP				
75/617,121 BELADOR 75/741,670 SITS LIKE A SOFA, SLEEPS L	IKE A BED			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence cor document should be mailed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
James Barbara I Oraba Fara Oraba James Walff 9	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$215.00			
Name: Barbara J. Grahn, Esq., Oppenheimer Wolff &	Donnelly LLP			
internal Address: Suite 3300 - Plaza VII Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account.			
File No.: 8929/619	8. Deposit account number:			
	15-0627			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Barbara J. Grahn, Esq. 4 ILVIL Name of Person Signing	Nov. 29, 2000 Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

12/26/2000 JJALLAH2 00000277 75495894 40.00 dp 175.00 dp 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

REEL: 002201 FRAME: 0619

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

SLEEPTEC, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 2580 Westside Parkway, Suite 600, Alpharetta, Gerogia 30004, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

SELECT COMFORT CORPORATION, a corporation of the state of Minnesota, having an office and place of business at 10400 Viking Drive, Suite 400, Minnesota, Minnesota 55344;

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on Exhibit A hereto, including any and all common law rights, State, Federal and international registrations thereof, all trade name rights, service name rights and together with all of the goodwill of the business pertaining to such trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SLEEPTEC, INC. has caused this assignment to be duly executed as of the date and the year set forth herein.

•	
	SLEEPTEC, INC.
	By PAUL G. BROWN
	By PAUL G. BROWN
	Title CFO
Georgia STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
Fulton) ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)	
On this 10 day of Paul G. Brown	November, 2000, before me personally appeared _, to me known to be the person described in and who
	and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act
and deed.	_
	As Oby
	Notary Public

My Commission Expires Fabruary 14, 2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002201 FRAME: 0620

EXHIBIT A

SLEEPTEC TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL/REG. NO
AIRGONOMICS	U.S.	75/495,894
BAR and design	U.S.	75/560,494
BELADOR	U.S.	75/617,121
LUXFOR (Class 24)	U.S.	2,371,668
LUXFOR (Class 20)	U.S.	2,371,665
SITS LIKE A SOFA, SLEEPS LIKE A BED	U.S.	75/741,670
SLEEPTEC	U.S.	2,365,768
SOFT-TOP	U.S. (Supplemental Reg.)	75/589,066

TC3: 705405 v01 11/06/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002201 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 12/04/2000